TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM473307

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2002

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mack Trucks, Inc.		02/20/2018	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AB VOLVO
Street Address:	SE-405 08
City:	Götenborg
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	20037-3213
Entity Type:	Corporation: SWEDEN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3438136	MACK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2022937860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

2022937060 Phone: Email: tm@sughrue.com

Leigh Ann Lindquist - Sughrue Mion, PLLC **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20037-3213

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Leigh Ann Lindquist

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20037-3213

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leigh Ann Lindquist	
SIGNATURE:	/lal/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006328 FRAME: 0505

900450069

source=Mack to AB Volvo#page1.tif source=Mack to AB Volvo#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006328 FRAME: 0506

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MACK TRUCKS, INC., a corporation of Pennsylvania, with an address of 7900 National Service Road, Greensboro, North Carolina 27409 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the marks and corresponding U.S. Trademark Registrations listed in Exhibit A (hereinafter "the Marks"); and

WHEREAS, AB VOLVO, a corporation of Sweden, with an address of SE-405 08, Göteborg, Sweden (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all rights in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill symbolized by said mark; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the corresponding U.S. Trademark Registrations together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks, in the United States, nunc pro tunc January 1, 2002.

Date: <u>February</u> 20, 2018 Place: <u>GWebru</u>

Date: <u>2018 - 02 - 20</u> Place: <u>Golden beug</u> Mack Trucks, Inc.

Name: Magdalena Fredlund

Title: Trademark & Design Counsel, Legal

Counsel

AB Volvo

Name: Bengt Köhlin

Title: Acting SVP Brand Portfolio

Management

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
MACK & Bulldog Design	3,438,136	5/27/2008

RECORDED: 05/09/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006328 FRAME: 0508